
San Diego Unified Port District

Legislation Text

3165 Pacific Hwy.
San Diego, CA 92101

DATE: October 8, 2019

SUBJECT:

MONTHLY NOTIFICATION OF CHANGE ORDERS PURSUANT TO BPC POLICY NO. 110:

None to Report

MONTHLY NOTIFICATION OF COST RECOVERY USER FEE WAIVERS GRANTED BY THE
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR PURSUANT TO BPC POLICY NO. 106:

A) Request for User Fee Waiver Form from County of San Diego Air Pollution Control District for
San Diego Air Pollution Control District Community Air Protection Program Air Monitoring
Equipment, for total amount $1,658.00

B) Request for User Fee Waiver Form from Sweetwater Union High School District for Facility
Use Permit at National City Aquatic Center, for total amount $500.00

MONTHLY NOTIFICATION OF RENT REVIEWS CONSENTED TO ADMINISTRATIVELY
PURSUANT TO BPC POLICY NO. 355 AS AMENDED ON JANUARY 10, 2017:

A) Rent Review Administrative Approval Letter with California Yacht Marina - Chula Vista, LLC for
Rental Period Beginning 07/01/19 thru 06/30/24

MONTHLY NOTIFICATION OF ENCUMBRANCES CONSENTED TO ADMINISTRATIVELY
PURSUANT TO BPC POLICY NO. 355 AS AMENDED ON JANUARY 10, 2017:

None to Report

MONTHLY NOTIFICATION OF LEASE AMENDMENTS CONSENTED TO ADMINISTRATIVELY
PURSUANT TO BPC POLICY NO. 355 AS AMENDED ON JANUARY 10, 2017:

None to Report

File #: 2019-0396, Version: 1

San Diego Unified Port District Printed on 4/23/2022Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

